TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK Resolution Amending 2024 Budget B Fund for Receiving Revenue From an Insurance Recovery Resolution #10-2024

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell

Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel R. Price

Offered By: Seconded By:

WHEREAS, the Town of Windsor has received monies from NYMIR in the amount of \$1,815.57 toward the repair of the Zoning Officers' 2019 Ford F150 Pickup Truck;

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor that the following budgetary adjustments be made in the 2024 Budget:

ACCOUNT	ACCOUNT NAME	DEBIT	CREDIT
B201	CASH-SAVINGS	\$3431.62	
B2680	INTERFUND TRANSFER		\$3431.62
	RECEIVE INSURANCE MONIES		
	BUDGET JOURNAL ENTRIES:		
B2680	INSURANCE RECOVERY	\$3431.62	
B8010.4	ZONING - CONTRACTUAL		\$3431.62
	RECEIVE INSURANCE MONIES F150 REPAIR, LESS \$500 DEDUCTABLE		

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution take effect immediately.

CERTIFICATION

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY on the 13th day of March 2024. Said resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Supervisor Mark Odell	Voted -	
Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell	Voted -	
Councilman Gary Hupman	Voted -	[Town of Windsor Seal]
Councilman Timothy Harting	Voted -	
Councilman Daniel R. Price	Voted -	
Motion		
Resolution Adopted:	Elizabeth Pfister, Town Clerk	

Town of Windsor